

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2010 in AA No.254/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

with

SLP (C) 16444 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debnandan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prabhod Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|